
Provisional Qualifying Times  -  P7 (Session A)

Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl
1 45 Paul TAYLOR 1:30.74 4 77.65Peugeot 205 GTi 10SH
2 5 Carl TOWNEND 1:30.90 00.168 77.52Peugeot 106 XSi 10SH
3 3 Pete MORGAN 1:31.03 00.299 77.41Fiesta XR2 10SH
4 7 Paul McMILLAN 1:31.38 00.644 77.11Citroen Saxo 10SH
5 18 Simon HUNT 1:31.65 00.9110 76.88Peugeot 205 GTi 10SH
6 11 Craig SHEPHERD 1:31.76 01.028 76.79Fiesta XR2 10SH
7 63 Pat GROVE 1:31.89 01.158 76.68Peugeot 205 GTi 10SH
8 96 Gareth WRIGHT 1:31.97 01.238 76.61Peugeot 106 XSi 10SH
9 13 Phil SMITH 1:32.05 01.3110 76.55Vauxhall Nova GTE 10SH
10 58 Martin BOON 1:32.46 01.7210 76.21Fiesta Si 10SH
11 28 Kevin HATCH 1:32.89 02.155 75.86Fiesta XR2 9SH
12 26 Simon HOWARD 1:32.89 02.157 75.86Fiesta XR2 9SH
13 85 David LEWIS 1:32.89 02.159 75.86Fiesta XR2i 9SH
14 78 Alastair BOULTON 1:33.36 02.627 75.47Fiesta XR2 9SH
15 104 John HEMMING 1:33.57 02.839 75.30Nova GTE 9SH
16 65 Terry ROUGHTON 1:33.60 02.869 75.28Peugeot 205 GTi 10SH
17 33 Jonathan HOWES 1:33.65 02.919 75.24Fiesta XR2 9SH
18 61 Tony TAYLOR 1:33.85 03.1110 75.08Peugeot 205 GTi 10SH
19 47 John MUNDAY 1:34.69 03.958 74.41Peugeot 205 GTi 9SH
20 43 Simon SMITH 1:34.74 04.009 74.37Fiesta XR2 9SH
21 69 Tim HARRADINE 1:34.76 04.027 74.36Fiesta XR2i 8SH
22 56 Jim MUSKER 1:34.82 04.084 74.31Fiesta XR2 9SH
23 120 James GARDINER 1:35.04 04.308 74.14Peugeit 205 GTi 8SH
24 110 Noel MOFFITT 1:36.60 05.869 72.94Peugeot 205 GTi 9SH
25 72 Paul JOHNSON 1:38.26 07.529 71.71Suzuki Swift GTi 9SH
26 24 Richard HORSEY 1:38.83 08.092 71.30Peugeot 205 GTi 6SH
27 51 Simon HOLLOWAY 1:40.03 09.292 70.44Suzuki Swift 3SH
28 114 Julie HASSELL 1:40.26 09.525 70.28Fiesta XR2i 9SH
29 39 Richard KINGSNORTH 1:44.95 14.211 67.14Peugeot 205 GTi 1SH
30 41 John TOWNSHEND 1:51.34 20.605 63.29Peugeot 205 GTi 8SH

Not-Seen
101 Spencer WOODHOUSE Rover Metro GTiSH
35 Andrew THORPE Fiesta XR2SH

10 May 03 11:40Donington ParkStart Time : 11:21

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Clerk of Course: Time Issued: Chief Timekeeper:



Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch

LAP TIMES - P7 (Session A)

3
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Pete MORGAN

1 1:36.95 1:34.24 1:31.81 1:31.49 1:32.80 1:32.94 1:31.60 1:31.46 1:31.03 1:31.20

5
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Carl TOWNEND

1 1:35.76 1:31.73 1:31.96 1:32.13 1:34.30 1:36.85 1:31.10 1:30.90 1:35.55 1:33.91

7
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul McMILLAN

1 1:35.35 1:32.49 1:32.92 1:31.38 1:32.79 1:38.67 1:32.09 1:32.61 1:31.61 1:32.41

11
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig SHEPHERD

1 1:35.98 1:32.88 1:33.13 1:32.53 1:32.61 1:32.91 1:31.91 1:31.76 1:31.91 1:32.75

13
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phil SMITH

1 1:43.65 1:36.10 1:33.14 1:32.26 1:32.93 1:35.33 1:32.55 1:32.59 1:39.84 1:32.05

18
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon HUNT

1 1:37.55 1:33.95 1:32.21 1:32.48 1:33.05 1:35.55 1:32.45 1:33.39 1:38.19 1:31.65

24
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard HORSEY

1 1:43.53 1:38.83 2:08.25 1:50.09 3:43.03 1:51.60

26
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon HOWARD

1 1:56.32 1:34.32 1:38.31 1:34.75 1:34.07 1:33.36 1:32.89 1:33.73 1:32.94

28
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Kevin HATCH

1 1:39.95 1:36.53 1:34.94 1:34.01 1:32.89 1:34.95 1:33.56 1:34.15 1:32.90

33
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jonathan HOWES

1 1:41.32 1:37.90 1:34.52 1:34.64 1:35.07 1:35.77 1:34.56 1:35.23 1:33.65

39
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard KINGSNORTH

1 1:44.95

41
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John TOWNSHEND

1 1:53.82 1:53.62 1:54.61 1:58.34 1:51.34 1:58.12 2:02.60 2:07.17

43
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon SMITH

1 1:45.32 1:38.50 1:39.78 1:36.06 1:36.84 1:35.71 1:35.71 1:34.92 1:34.74

45
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul TAYLOR
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1 1:32.45 1:31.15 1:31.27 1:30.74 1:43.21 1:37.98 1:31.36 1:31.53 1:30.92 1:37.13

47
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John MUNDAY

1 1:53.97 1:37.41 1:36.74 1:36.19 1:36.53 1:34.82 1:35.17 1:34.69 1:35.13

51
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon HOLLOWAY

1 1:45.26 1:40.03 1:40.06

56
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jim MUSKER

1 1:43.44 1:38.14 1:36.55 1:34.82 1:35.85 1:35.44 1:37.56 1:35.47 1:35.09

58
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin BOON

1 1:38.80 1:34.27 1:33.67 1:33.88 1:33.57 1:33.76 1:33.36 1:32.88 1:32.68 1:32.46

61
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tony TAYLOR

1 1:34.99 1:35.36 1:35.97 1:34.19 1:34.82 1:34.48 1:35.01 1:34.34 1:35.68 1:33.85

63
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Pat GROVE

1 1:39.00 1:35.13 1:33.64 1:32.83 1:33.00 1:32.22 1:32.46 1:31.89 1:32.32 1:36.87

65
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Terry ROUGHTON

1 1:35.81 1:34.54 1:34.02 1:34.04 1:35.22 1:34.47 1:34.81 1:35.37 1:33.60 1:33.72

69
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim HARRADINE

1 1:41.71 1:36.55 1:34.78 1:36.40 1:35.68 1:36.28 1:34.76 1:52.97

72
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul JOHNSON

1 1:47.11 1:39.59 1:41.91 1:41.54 1:41.25 1:39.51 1:40.13 1:41.33 1:38.26

78
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alastair BOULTON

1 1:45.25 1:36.76 1:35.57 1:33.56 1:36.15 1:36.33 1:33.36 1:35.63 1:37.59

85
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David LEWIS

1 1:47.49 1:44.77 1:37.31 1:36.96 1:35.68 1:35.24 1:33.63 1:33.41 1:32.89

96
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Gareth WRIGHT

1 1:36.20 1:35.13 1:33.53 1:32.82 1:33.49 1:33.65 1:32.04 1:31.97 1:36.37 1:33.04

104
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John HEMMING

1 1:40.93 1:38.11 1:36.81 1:34.57 1:34.48 1:33.58 1:34.27 1:34.35 1:33.57

110
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Noel MOFFITT

1 1:42.78 1:37.90 1:37.48 1:37.11 1:38.37 1:37.65 1:37.49 1:39.07 1:36.60

114
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Julie HASSELL
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1 1:49.96 1:40.47 1:41.44 1:42.90 1:40.26 1:40.91 2:00.98 1:43.49 1:42.74

120
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James GARDINER

1 3:31.64 1:40.98 1:37.04 1:35.49 1:35.52 1:35.65 1:35.78 1:35.04
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Provisional Qualifying Times  -  P8 (Session B)

Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl
1 20 Peter FELIX 1:30.83 6 77.58Peugeot 106 10SH
2 2 Glenn STOKES 1:30.84 00.017 77.57Peugeot 106 Rallye 10SH
3 9 Gordon MACMILLAN 1:30.93 00.1010 77.49Peugeot 205 GTi 10SH
4 4 Hilary HOWLETT 1:31.75 00.924 76.80Peugeot 106 XSi 10SH
5 46 Darren BLUMSON 1:32.38 01.5510 76.27Peugeot 205 GTi 10SH
6 34 Steve DREWERY 1:32.56 01.739 76.13Suzuki Swift GTi 9SH
7 12 Paul TIBBS 1:32.61 01.783 76.09Fiesta XR2 9SH
8 42 Roger NEEP 1:32.62 01.799 76.08Peugeot 205 GTi 9SH
9 109 Tom BLAMIRE 1:32.90 02.078 75.85Peugeot 106 XSi 9SH
10 108 Paul SHEEHAN 1:33.17 02.346 75.63Peugeot 106 XSi 9SH
11 29 Dave BALDING 1:33.23 02.409 75.58Fiesta XR2 9SH
12 6 Matt LEWIS 1:33.26 02.439 75.56Fiesta XR2i 10SH
13 84 William HORNSEY 1:33.29 02.468 75.53Peugeot 205GTi 10SH
14 123 Mark RODWAY 1:33.41 02.587 75.43Peugeot 205 GTi 9SH
15 102 Mark ALDEN 1:33.72 02.898 75.18Peugeot 106 XSi 10SH
16 27 Stewart NIND 1:34.10 03.279 74.88Peugeot 205 GTi 9SH
17 40 John WAPLES 1:34.61 03.788 74.48Fiesta XR2 9SH
18 106 Chris AYERS 1:35.00 04.173 74.17Peugeot 205 GTi 9SH
19 50 Ian LAUGHTON 1:35.00 04.177 74.17Fiesta XR2 9SH
20 36 Paul COULAM 1:35.32 04.499 73.92Fiesta XR2 9SH
21 25 Matt URLWIN 1:35.55 04.727 73.74Fiesta XR2 9SH
22 117 Arthur SHAW 1:35.65 04.829 73.67Fiesta XR2i 9SH
23 52 Colin THORPE 1:35.76 04.937 73.58Fiesta XR2 9SH
24 68 Phil LAW 1:35.91 05.089 73.47Fiesta XR2 9SH
25 57 Dave WRIGHT 1:36.76 05.936 72.82Peugeot 205 GTi 9SH
26 31 Paul ASHTON 1:36.99 06.165 72.65Peugeot 205 GTi 9SH
27 70 Richard WARNER 1:38.46 07.635 71.56Fiesta XR2 9SH
28 64 Nat CORBET 1:39.10 08.279 71.10Peugeot 205 GTi 9SH
29 62 Cliff PELLIN 1:39.88 09.053 70.55Fiesta XR2 3SH
30 77 Craig EMMERSON 1:41.57 10.744 69.37Nova GTE 8SH
31 67 Dan KITCHENER 1:42.35 11.528 68.84Fiesta XR2 8SH

No 9 & 108 transponders not working

Not-Seen
112 David DRINKWATER Fiesta XR2SH
15 Tyson LAMP Suzuki Swift GTiSH
60 Christopher FLETCHER Fiesta XR2SH
87 Chris CODY Citroen Saxo VTRSH
99 Matt FINCHAM Peugeot 205 GTi SH

10 May 03 12:49Donington ParkStart Time : 11:44

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Clerk of Course: Time Issued: Chief Timekeeper:



Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch

LAP TIMES - P8 (Session B)

2
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Glenn STOKES

1 1:36.68 1:33.03 1:32.01 1:31.85 1:31.78 1:31.32 1:30.84 1:31.79 1:31.92 1:34.01

4
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Hilary HOWLETT

1 1:37.48 1:32.18 1:32.00 1:31.75 1:32.83 1:34.96 1:33.14 1:32.53 1:32.38 1:58.22

6
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matt LEWIS

1 1:37.99 1:34.55 1:34.43 1:34.02 1:33.95 1:33.80 1:33.62 1:33.67 1:33.26 1:33.76

9
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Gordon MACMILLAN

1 1:35.71 1:31.16 1:31.77 1:32.58 1:31.59 1:35.28 1:31.40 1:31.02 1:41.71 1:30.93

12
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul TIBBS

1 1:38.11 1:40.28 1:32.61 1:32.74 1:40.71 1:33.03 1:33.12 1:32.66 1:32.63

20
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter FELIX

1 1:34.41 1:31.27 1:32.49 1:31.91 1:31.30 1:30.83 1:31.47 1:31.64 1:32.61 1:32.02

25
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matt URLWIN

1 1:42.73 1:38.72 1:37.03 1:58.10 1:35.85 1:36.65 1:35.55 1:37.25 1:36.19

27
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stewart NIND

1 1:40.69 1:35.73 1:35.25 1:34.36 1:54.51 1:41.53 1:34.73 1:35.82 1:34.10

29
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dave BALDING

1 1:44.92 1:38.48 1:35.36 1:33.96 1:33.94 1:44.26 1:33.78 1:34.68 1:33.23

31
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul ASHTON

1 1:46.27 1:37.28 1:37.59 1:38.19 1:36.99 1:37.01 1:38.14 1:39.30 1:40.95

34
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve DREWERY

1 1:41.20 1:33.85 1:34.58 1:33.16 1:33.34 1:33.87 1:33.33 1:32.78 1:32.56

36
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul COULAM

1 1:47.09 1:37.32 1:35.93 1:36.65 1:46.13 1:35.67 1:35.80 1:36.33 1:35.32

40
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WAPLES

1 1:41.30 1:36.45 1:35.77 1:36.20 1:37.55 1:34.66 1:35.64 1:34.61 1:43.82

42
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Roger NEEP
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1 1:39.08 1:36.91 1:35.88 1:33.03 1:34.40 1:34.73 1:33.57 1:33.41 1:32.62

46
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Darren BLUMSON

1 1:35.49 1:32.80 1:32.77 1:32.94 1:33.33 1:32.72 1:33.21 1:33.06 1:32.96 1:32.38

50
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian LAUGHTON

1 1:39.78 1:36.93 1:37.18 1:35.55 1:36.47 1:35.06 1:35.00 1:36.42 1:37.11

52
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Colin THORPE

1 1:43.90 1:38.04 1:37.46 1:36.27 1:35.87 1:36.01 1:35.76 1:36.02 1:36.14

57
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dave WRIGHT

1 1:40.66 1:39.82 1:40.58 1:39.45 1:39.85 1:36.76 1:37.43 1:40.63 1:37.77

62
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Cliff PELLIN

1 1:58.30 1:47.48 1:39.88

64
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nat CORBET

1 1:49.33 1:48.12 1:45.19 1:43.56 1:40.99 1:44.92 1:40.75 1:39.28 1:39.10

67
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan KITCHENER

1 1:56.98 1:49.80 1:49.84 1:46.87 1:46.77 1:47.56 1:46.24 1:42.35

68
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phil LAW

1 1:41.13 1:35.94 1:36.91 1:36.45 1:37.85 1:37.48 1:36.84 1:36.55 1:35.91

70
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard WARNER

1 1:43.72 1:39.05 1:40.43 1:38.99 1:38.46 1:38.95 1:40.29 1:40.34 1:39.25

77
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig EMMERSON

1 1:53.19 1:42.75 1:41.87 1:41.57 1:44.02 2:06.15 1:44.65 1:42.17

84
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

William HORNSEY

1 1:38.43 1:34.77 1:35.63 1:34.97 1:37.05 1:34.52 1:34.94 1:33.29 1:34.61 1:34.31

102
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark ALDEN

1 1:37.33 1:34.99 1:34.44 1:34.62 1:34.52 1:34.02 1:33.90 1:33.72 1:34.31 1:34.78

106
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris AYERS

1 1:38.77 1:36.75 1:35.00 1:45.22 1:35.22 1:35.83 1:36.30 1:36.96 1:38.48

108
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul SHEEHAN

1 1:48.01 1:34.95 1:33.87 1:34.40 1:34.17 1:33.17 1:33.40 1:35.47 1:35.20

109
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom BLAMIRE
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1 1:44.07 1:40.00 1:34.86 1:36.40 1:33.86 1:33.64 1:33.26 1:32.90 1:33.04

117
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Arthur SHAW

1 1:39.55 1:38.42 1:36.00 1:35.81 1:36.40 1:36.77 1:37.93 1:37.21 1:35.65

123
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark RODWAY

1 1:40.87 1:34.66 1:35.84 1:35.55 1:34.90 1:34.45 1:33.41 1:34.18 1:43.57
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Pos No Name Time on Lap Overall
Session 1 Overall

MphLaps

Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch
Combined Race Fast Laps

1 45 Paul TAYLOR 1:30.74 1:30.74 10 77.654
2 20 Peter FELIX 1:30.83 1:30.83 10 77.586
3 2 Glenn STOKES 1:30.84 1:30.84 10 77.577
4 5 Carl TOWNEND 1:30.90 1:30.90 10 77.528
5 9 Gordon MACMILLAN 1:30.93 1:30.93 10 77.4910
6 3 Pete MORGAN 1:31.03 1:31.03 10 77.419
7 7 Paul McMILLAN 1:31.38 1:31.38 10 77.114
8 18 Simon HUNT 1:31.65 1:31.65 10 76.8810
9 4 Hilary HOWLETT 1:31.75 1:31.75 10 76.804
10 11 Craig SHEPHERD 1:31.76 1:31.76 10 76.798
11 63 Pat GROVE 1:31.89 1:31.89 10 76.688
12 96 Gareth WRIGHT 1:31.97 1:31.97 10 76.618
13 13 Phil SMITH 1:32.05 1:32.05 10 76.5510
14 46 Darren BLUMSON 1:32.38 1:32.38 10 76.2710
15 58 Martin BOON 1:32.46 1:32.46 10 76.2110
16 34 Steve DREWERY 1:32.56 1:32.56 9 76.139
17 12 Paul TIBBS 1:32.61 1:32.61 9 76.093
18 42 Roger NEEP 1:32.62 1:32.62 9 76.089
19 28 Kevin HATCH 1:32.89 1:32.89 9 75.865
20 26 Simon HOWARD 1:32.89 1:32.89 9 75.857
21 85 David LEWIS 1:32.89 1:32.89 9 75.859
22 109 Tom BLAMIRE 1:32.90 1:32.90 9 75.858
23 108 Paul SHEEHAN 1:33.17 1:33.17 9 75.636
24 29 Dave BALDING 1:33.23 1:33.23 9 75.589
25 6 Matt LEWIS 1:33.26 1:33.26 10 75.569
26 84 William HORNSEY 1:33.29 1:33.29 10 75.538
27 78 Alastair BOULTON 1:33.36 1:33.36 9 75.477
28 123 Mark RODWAY 1:33.41 1:33.41 9 75.437
29 104 John HEMMING 1:33.57 1:33.57 9 75.309
30 65 Terry ROUGHTON 1:33.60 1:33.60 10 75.289
31 33 Jonathan HOWES 1:33.65 1:33.65 9 75.249
32 102 Mark ALDEN 1:33.72 1:33.72 10 75.188
33 61 Tony TAYLOR 1:33.85 1:33.85 10 75.0810
34 27 Stewart NIND 1:34.10 1:34.10 9 74.889
35 40 John WAPLES 1:34.61 1:34.61 9 74.488
36 47 John MUNDAY 1:34.69 1:34.69 9 74.418
37 43 Simon SMITH 1:34.74 1:34.74 9 74.379
38 69 Tim HARRADINE 1:34.76 1:34.76 8 74.367
39 56 Jim MUSKER 1:34.82 1:34.82 9 74.314
40 106 Chris AYERS 1:35.00 1:35.00 9 74.173
41 50 Ian LAUGHTON 1:35.00 1:35.00 9 74.177
42 120 James GARDINER 1:35.04 1:35.04 8 74.148
43 36 Paul COULAM 1:35.32 1:35.32 9 73.929
44 25 Matt URLWIN 1:35.55 1:35.55 9 73.747
45 117 Arthur SHAW 1:35.65 1:35.65 9 73.679
46 52 Colin THORPE 1:35.76 1:35.76 9 73.587
47 68 Phil LAW 1:35.91 1:35.91 9 73.479
48 110 Noel MOFFITT 1:36.60 1:36.60 9 72.949
49 57 Dave WRIGHT 1:36.76 1:36.76 9 72.826
50 31 Paul ASHTON 1:36.99 1:36.99 9 72.655

Date :10/05/2003 12:48:49 Donington Park
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Pos No Name Time on Lap Overall
Session 1 Overall

MphLaps

Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch
Combined Race Fast Laps

51 72 Paul JOHNSON 1:38.26 1:38.26 9 71.719
52 70 Richard WARNER 1:38.46 1:38.46 9 71.565
53 24 Richard HORSEY 1:38.83 1:38.83 6 71.302
54 64 Nat CORBET 1:39.10 1:39.10 9 71.109
55 62 Cliff PELLIN 1:39.88 1:39.88 3 70.553
56 51 Simon HOLLOWAY 1:40.03 1:40.03 3 70.442
57 114 Julie HASSELL 1:40.26 1:40.26 9 70.285
58 77 Craig EMMERSON 1:41.57 1:41.57 8 69.374
59 67 Dan KITCHENER 1:42.35 1:42.35 8 68.848
60 39 Richard KINGSNORTH 1:44.95 1:44.95 1 67.141
61 41 John TOWNSHEND 1:51.34 1:51.34 8 63.295
62 101 Spencer WOODHOUSE DNS DNS 00
63 35 Andrew THORPE DNS DNS 00
64 87 Chris CODY DNS DNS 00
65 99 Matt FINCHAM DNS DNS 00
66 112 David DRINKWATER DNS DNS 00
67 60 Christopher FLETCHER DNS DNS 00
68 15 Tyson LAMP DNS DNS 00

Date :10/05/2003 12:48:49 Donington Park
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Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch

RACE GRID - Race 7 - A Race

Mark ALDEN 01:33.720Jonathan HOWES 01:33.650

Terry ROUGHTON 01:33.600John HEMMING 01:33.570

10233

65104

Mark RODWAY 01:33.410Alastair BOULTON 01:33.360

William HORNSEY 01:33.290Matt LEWIS 01:33.260

12378

846

Dave BALDING 01:33.230Paul SHEEHAN 01:33.170

Tom BLAMIRE 01:32.900David LEWIS 01:32.890

29108

10985

Simon HOWARD 01:32.890Kevin HATCH 01:32.890

Roger NEEP 01:32.620Paul TIBBS 01:32.610

2628

4212

Steve DREWERY 01:32.560Martin BOON 01:32.460

Darren BLUMSON 01:32.380Phil SMITH 01:32.050

3458

4613

Gareth WRIGHT 01:31.970Pat GROVE 01:31.890

Craig SHEPHERD 01:31.760Hilary HOWLETT 01:31.750

9663

114

Simon HUNT 01:31.650Paul McMILLAN 01:31.380

Pete MORGAN 01:31.030Gordon 
MACMILLAN

01:30.930

187

39

Carl TOWNEND 01:30.900Glenn STOKES 01:30.840

Peter FELIX 01:30.830Paul TAYLOR 01:30.740

52

2045

POLE

Donington ParkIssued : 10 May 03 12:48



Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch

RACE GRID - Race 8 - B Race

John TOWNSHEND 01:51.34041

Richard 
KINGSNORTH

01:44.950Dan KITCHENER 01:42.350

Craig EMMERSON 01:41.570Julie HASSELL 01:40.260

3967

77114

Simon HOLLOWAY 01:40.030Cliff PELLIN 01:39.880

Nat CORBET 01:39.100Richard HORSEY 01:38.830

5162

6424

Richard WARNER 01:38.460Paul JOHNSON 01:38.260

Paul ASHTON 01:36.990Dave WRIGHT 01:36.760

7072

3157

Noel MOFFITT 01:36.600Phil LAW 01:35.910

Colin THORPE 01:35.760Arthur SHAW 01:35.650

11068

52117

Matt URLWIN 01:35.550Paul COULAM 01:35.320

James GARDINER 01:35.040Ian LAUGHTON 01:35.000

2536

12050

Chris AYERS 01:35.000Jim MUSKER 01:34.820

Tim HARRADINE 01:34.760Simon SMITH 01:34.740

10656

6943

John MUNDAY 01:34.690John WAPLES 01:34.610

Stewart NIND 01:34.100Tony TAYLOR 01:33.850

4740

2761

POLE

Donington ParkIssued : 10 May 03 12:48



Provisional Results  -  Race 7 - A Race

Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl

1 9 Gordon MACMILLAN 10 1:30.2015:14.18 7 78.1277.08Peugeot 205 GTiSH
2 3 Pete MORGAN 10 1:30.2215:21.05 5 78.1076.506.87Fiesta XR2SH
3 7 Paul McMILLAN 10 1:30.6615:23.09 5 77.7276.338.91Citroen SaxoSH
4 45 Paul TAYLOR 10 1:31.2415:23.22 4 77.2376.329.04Peugeot 205 GTiSH
5 2 Glenn STOKES 10 1:30.8215:23.57 5 77.5976.299.39Peugeot 106 RallyeSH
6 11 Craig SHEPHERD 10 1:31.1015:27.05 10 77.3576.0112.87Fiesta XR2SH
7 96 Gareth WRIGHT 10 1:31.5015:28.56 10 77.0175.8814.38Peugeot 106 XSiSH
8 58 Martin BOON 10 1:31.2715:29.03 6 77.2075.8514.85Fiesta SiSH
9 4 Hilary HOWLETT 10 1:31.4915:30.55 4 77.0275.7216.37Peugeot 106 XSiSH
10 18 Simon HUNT 10 1:31.9915:37.06 6 76.6075.2022.88Peugeot 205 GTiSH
11 13 Phil SMITH 10 1:31.5615:37.49 9 76.9675.1623.31Vauxhall Nova GTESH
12 109 Tom BLAMIRE 10 1:32.2415:45.35 4 76.3974.5431.17Peugeot 106 XSiSH
13 42 Roger NEEP 10 1:32.4115:46.06 4 76.2574.4831.88Peugeot 205 GTiSH
14 12 Paul TIBBS 10 1:32.5815:47.43 8 76.1174.3733.25Fiesta XR2SH
15 5 Carl TOWNEND 10 1:30.6515:47.49 8 77.7374.3733.31Peugeot 106 XSiSH
16 6 Matt LEWIS 10 1:32.0815:47.89 10 76.5274.3433.71Fiesta XR2iSH
17 29 Dave BALDING 10 1:32.4615:50.09 10 76.2174.1635.91Fiesta XR2SH
18 46 Darren BLUMSON 10 1:32.6315:54.92 9 76.0773.7940.74Peugeot 205 GTiSH
19 78 Alastair BOULTON 10 1:32.5215:55.77 6 76.1673.7241.59Fiesta XR2SH
20 104 John HEMMING 10 1:33.0115:56.32 4 75.7673.6842.14Nova GTESH
21 65 Terry ROUGHTON 10 1:32.3815:56.85 6 76.2773.6442.67Peugeot 205 GTiSH
22 33 Jonathan HOWES 10 1:33.0915:59.09 6 75.6973.4744.91Fiesta XR2SH
23 85 David LEWIS 10 1:33.4216:01.79 8 75.4373.2647.61Fiesta XR2iSH
24 102 Mark ALDEN 10 1:33.3916:03.93 6 75.4573.1049.75Peugeot 106 XSiSH
25 123 Mark RODWAY 10 1:34.1416:07.76 9 74.8572.8153.58Peugeot 205 GTiSH
26 20 Peter FELIX 10 1:31.0016:21.89 5 77.4371.761:07.71Peugeot 106SH
27 108 Paul SHEEHAN 10 1:32.2216:28.04 7 76.4171.321:13.86Peugeot 106 XSiSH

Not-Classified
28 Kevin HATCH 4 1:32.71DNF 4 76.00Fiesta XR2 6:22.67 73.65SH
34 Steve DREWERY 2 1:33.53DNF 2 75.34Suzuki Swift GTi 3:16.03 71.89SH
26 Simon HOWARD 2 1:32.81DNF 2 75.92Fiesta XR2 3:17.82 71.24SH
63 Pat GROVE 2 1:32.71DNF 2 76.00Peugeot 205 GTi 3:18.60 70.96SH
84 William HORNSEY 2 1:36.60DNF 2 72.94Peugeot 205GTi 3:29.69 67.21SH

Fastest Lap
Gordon MACMILLAN 1:30.20 79 Peugeot 205 GTi 78.12SH

No 9 - transponder not working

Donington ParkStart Time : 16:58

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Clerk of Course: Time Issued: Chief Timekeeper:

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems

10 May 03 17:18



No Time Behin No Time Behin No Time Behin No Time Behin No Time Behin No Time Behin Time Behin No Time Behin No Time Behin No Time BehindNo

Lap Summary Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch  -  Race 7 - A Race

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

9 1:35.66 45 1:31.82 9 1:31.33 9 1:30.72 9 1:31.07 9 1:30.28 9 1:30.20 9 1:30.94 9 1:30.52 9 1:30.80

45 1:35.93 0.27 9 1:32.65 0.55 45 1:32.42 0.53 45 1:31.24 1.05 45 1:31.24 1.22 45 1:31.84 2.78 20 1:32.56 5.36 3 1:31.46 5.92 3 1:30.86 6.26 3 1:31.41 6.87

20 1:37.20 1.54 20 1:31.49 0.93 20 1:31.76 0.80 20 1:31.52 1.60 20 1:31.00 1.53 20 1:31.75 3.00 3 1:32.20 5.39 45 1:32.26 7.12 45 1:31.25 7.85 7 1:31.60 8.91

2 1:37.84 2.18 2 1:31.39 1.48 2 1:31.67 1.26 2 1:31.56 2.10 2 1:30.82 1.85 2 1:31.63 3.20 45 1:33.22 5.80 7 1:31.92 7.43 7 1:31.20 8.11 45 1:31.99 9.04

3 1:38.36 2.70 3 1:31.22 1.83 3 1:31.51 1.45 3 1:32.21 2.94 3 1:30.22 2.09 3 1:31.58 3.39 2 1:33.23 6.23 2 1:32.56 7.85 2 1:31.04 8.37 2 1:31.82 9.39

7 1:38.84 3.18 7 1:31.33 2.42 7 1:31.30 1.83 7 1:32.49 3.60 7 1:30.66 3.19 7 1:31.21 4.12 7 1:32.53 6.45 11 1:32.01 11.96 11 1:31.13 12.57 11 1:31.10 12.87

96 1:39.89 4.23 11 1:32.72 4.97 11 1:32.33 5.41 11 1:31.79 6.48 11 1:31.87 7.28 11 1:31.62 8.62 96 1:31.52 10.69 96 1:32.83 12.58 96 1:31.62 13.68 96 1:31.50 14.38

11 1:40.00 4.34 96 1:33.22 5.36 96 1:32.30 5.77 96 1:32.02 7.07 96 1:31.76 7.76 96 1:31.89 9.37 11 1:32.47 10.89 58 1:32.20 12.71 58 1:31.89 14.08 58 1:31.57 14.85

4 1:40.55 4.89 4 1:33.02 5.82 4 1:32.74 6.67 4 1:31.49 7.44 4 1:31.70 8.07 4 1:32.10 9.89 58 1:31.47 11.45 4 1:32.00 13.04 4 1:32.04 14.56 4 1:32.61 16.37

58 1:41.24 5.58 58 1:32.82 6.30 58 1:33.04 7.45 58 1:31.61 8.34 58 1:31.92 9.19 58 1:31.27 10.18 4 1:32.29 11.98 20 1:44.70 19.12 18 1:32.60 21.42 18 1:32.26 22.88

18 1:42.02 6.36 18 1:33.52 7.78 18 1:32.52 8.42 18 1:33.30 11.00 18 1:32.63 12.56 18 1:31.99 14.27 18 1:32.76 16.83 18 1:33.45 19.34 13 1:31.56 21.90 13 1:32.21 23.31

34 1:42.50 6.84 13 1:32.90 8.15 42 1:32.80 9.66 42 1:32.41 11.35 13 1:32.62 13.69 13 1:33.87 17.28 13 1:32.61 19.69 13 1:32.11 20.86 10 1:32.62 29.19 10 1:32.78 31.17

13 1:43.00 7.34 34 1:33.53 8.27 28 1:33.16 10.31 13 1:32.02 12.14 10 1:33.50 14.96 42 1:36.33 21.19 10 1:33.36 24.75 10 1:33.28 27.09 42 1:32.67 30.03 42 1:32.65 31.88

42 1:43.36 7.70 42 1:33.14 8.75 13 1:34.58 10.84 28 1:32.71 12.30 42 1:34.86 15.14 10 1:36.91 21.59 42 1:34.67 25.66 42 1:33.16 27.88 12 1:32.86 31.38 12 1:32.67 33.25

28 1:43.92 8.26 28 1:32.87 9.04 10 1:33.22 11.01 10 1:32.24 12.53 12 1:33.53 22.32 12 1:32.71 24.75 12 1:32.85 27.40 12 1:32.58 29.04 6 1:32.29 32.43 5 1:30.82 33.31

10 1:44.54 8.88 10 1:32.89 9.68 12 1:34.34 16.89 12 1:33.69 19.86 65 1:33.86 23.18 65 1:32.38 25.28 65 1:32.51 27.59 6 1:33.47 30.66 5 1:31.06 33.29 6 1:32.08 33.71

26 1:45.00 9.34 26 1:32.81 10.06 29 1:34.26 17.08 29 1:33.63 19.99 29 1:34.44 23.36 29 1:32.64 25.72 6 1:32.43 28.13 29 1:34.48 31.96 29 1:32.81 34.25 29 1:32.46 35.91

63 1:45.88 10.22 63 1:32.71 10.84 65 1:34.50 18.15 65 1:32.96 20.39 6 1:32.88 23.82 6 1:32.36 25.90 29 1:32.90 28.42 65 1:35.77 32.42 20 1:47.24 35.84 46 1:33.28 40.74

12 1:49.10 13.44 12 1:33.09 14.44 6 1:33.76 19.52 6 1:33.21 22.01 10 1:33.10 25.41 10 1:34.00 29.13 5 1:32.60 33.04 5 1:30.65 32.75 65 1:35.06 36.96 78 1:33.24 41.59

29 1:49.58 13.92 29 1:32.89 14.71 78 1:34.42 19.91 10 1:33.01 23.38 46 1:33.48 26.99 46 1:32.67 29.38 10 1:34.21 33.14 10 1:33.38 35.58 46 1:32.63 38.26 10 1:33.12 42.14

65 1:49.80 14.14 65 1:33.50 15.54 10 1:35.71 21.09 78 1:34.97 24.16 78 1:34.37 27.46 78 1:32.52 29.70 78 1:34.29 33.79 78 1:33.07 35.92 78 1:33.75 39.15 65 1:36.51 42.67

10 1:50.08 14.42 10 1:34.95 17.27 85 1:35.36 21.73 46 1:33.22 24.58 5 1:33.64 30.02 5 1:30.90 30.64 46 1:35.00 34.18 46 1:32.91 36.15 10 1:34.76 39.82 33 1:33.45 44.91

78 1:50.36 14.70 78 1:34.77 17.38 46 1:34.59 22.08 85 1:36.11 27.12 33 1:34.44 30.60 33 1:33.09 33.41 33 1:33.45 36.66 33 1:33.87 39.59 33 1:33.19 42.26 85 1:33.72 47.61

85 1:50.86 15.20 6 1:34.27 17.65 10 1:36.17 23.46 33 1:34.48 27.23 85 1:36.03 32.08 85 1:33.50 35.30 85 1:34.14 39.24 85 1:33.42 41.72 85 1:33.49 44.69 10 1:34.11 49.75

6 1:51.13 15.47 85 1:35.16 18.26 33 1:35.76 23.46 5 1:33.14 27.45 10 1:35.24 32.53 10 1:33.39 35.64 10 1:34.31 39.75 10 1:34.24 43.05 10 1:33.91 46.44 12 1:35.07 53.58

10 1:51.55 15.89 10 1:35.38 19.18 12 1:34.44 23.89 10 1:35.62 28.36 12 1:35.23 33.38 12 1:34.40 37.50 12 1:34.84 42.14 12 1:34.49 45.69 12 1:34.14 49.31 20 2:02.671:07.71

33 1:51.68 16.02 46 1:34.39 19.38 5 1:31.17 25.03 12 1:36.05 29.22 10 1:32.661:04.95 10 1:32.471:07.14 10 1:32.221:09.16 10 1:32.321:10.54 10 1:32.251:12.27 10 1:32.391:13.86

46 1:52.75 17.09 33 1:35.67 19.59 10 1:33.661:01.25 10 1:32.831:03.36

84 1:53.09 17.43 12 1:35.63 21.33

12 1:53.46 17.80 84 1:36.60 21.93

5 2:01.85 26.19 5 1:31.66 25.75

10 2:33.82 58.16 10 1:33.42 59.48
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Provisional Results  -  Race 8 - B Race

Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl

1 61 Tony TAYLOR 10 1:33.1915:43.08 5 75.6174.72Peugeot 205 GTiSH
2 47 John MUNDAY 10 1:33.0415:44.45 8 75.7374.611.37Peugeot 205 GTiSH
3 27 Stewart NIND 10 1:33.2615:48.10 3 75.5674.325.02Peugeot 205 GTiSH
4 56 Jim MUSKER 10 1:32.8816:01.08 3 75.8673.3218.00Fiesta XR2SH
5 43 Simon SMITH 10 1:34.4116:03.98 5 74.6373.1020.90Fiesta XR2SH
6 39 Richard KINGSNORTH 10 1:32.9616:07.03 6 75.8072.8723.95Peugeot 205 GTiSH
7 25 Matt URLWIN 10 1:34.4216:09.48 5 74.6372.6826.40Fiesta XR2SH
8 120 James GARDINER 10 1:34.1316:11.20 6 74.8672.5528.12Peugeit 205 GTiSH
9 68 Phil LAW 10 1:34.9216:12.53 4 74.2372.4529.45Fiesta XR2SH
10 36 Paul COULAM 10 1:35.0916:13.88 5 74.1072.3530.80Fiesta XR2SH
11 60 Christopher FLETCHER 10 1:33.9616:15.57 7 74.9972.2332.49Fiesta XR2SH
12 110 Noel MOFFITT 10 1:35.3716:17.12 5 73.8872.1134.04Peugeot 205 GTiSH
13 31 Paul ASHTON 10 1:34.3516:19.59 7 74.6871.9336.51Peugeot 205 GTiSH
14 106 Chris AYERS 10 1:34.0416:34.06 5 74.9370.8850.98Peugeot 205 GTiSH
15 24 Richard HORSEY 10 1:35.9416:34.25 7 73.4470.8751.17Peugeot 205 GTiSH
16 51 Simon HOLLOWAY 10 1:36.9116:38.50 8 72.7170.5755.42Suzuki SwiftSH
17 70 Richard WARNER 10 1:36.7516:39.69 4 72.8370.4856.61Fiesta XR2SH
18 72 Paul JOHNSON 10 1:37.4616:43.95 7 72.3070.191:00.87Suzuki Swift GTiSH
19 52 Colin THORPE 10 1:36.8316:50.96 8 72.7769.701:07.88Fiesta XR2SH
20 57 Dave WRIGHT 10 1:37.5417:04.15 5 72.2468.801:21.07Peugeot 205 GTiSH
21 67 Dan KITCHENER 10 1:39.4917:06.31 5 70.8268.661:23.23Fiesta XR2SH
22 77 Craig EMMERSON 10 1:40.1217:08.73 10 70.3868.491:25.65Nova GTESH

Not-Classified
64 Nat CORBET 8 1:38.28DNF 3 71.70Peugeot 205 GTi 13:46.08 68.24SH
50 Ian LAUGHTON 7 1:33.69DNF 5 75.21Fiesta XR2 11:11.44 73.46SH
40 John WAPLES 7 1:33.76DNF 3 75.15Fiesta XR2 11:13.66 73.22SH

114 Julie HASSELL 3 1:40.56DNF 3 70.07Fiesta XR2i 5:17.71 66.54SH

Fastest Lap
Jim MUSKER 1:32.88 356 Fiesta XR2 75.86SH

Non-Starters
41 John TOWNSHEND Peugeot 205 GTiSH
69 Tim HARRADINE Fiesta XR2iSH

Exclusions
117 Arthur SHAW Champ Reg 5.6.1.5 (Ride height)Fiesta XR2i SH
62 Cliff PELLIN Champ Reg 5.6.1.5 (Ride height)Fiesta XR2SH

Donington ParkStart Time : 17:28

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Clerk of Course: Time Issued: Chief Timekeeper:

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems
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No Time Behin No Time Behin No Time Behin No Time Behin No Time Behin No Time Behin Time Behin No Time Behin No Time Behin No Time BehindNo

Lap Summary Demon Tweeks/Yokohama Stock Hatch  -  Race 8 - B Race

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

61 1:39.39 61 1:34.12 61 1:33.34 61 1:34.10 61 1:33.19 61 1:33.72 61 1:33.24 61 1:33.68 61 1:33.79 61 1:34.49

27 1:39.93 0.54 27 1:34.30 0.72 27 1:33.26 0.63 27 1:34.51 1.04 47 1:34.17 2.34 47 1:33.67 2.29 47 1:33.06 2.11 47 1:33.04 1.47 47 1:33.61 1.29 47 1:34.57 1.37

47 1:40.69 1.30 47 1:34.18 1.37 47 1:33.16 1.18 47 1:34.28 1.36 27 1:34.87 2.72 27 1:34.03 3.03 27 1:33.48 3.27 27 1:33.92 3.51 27 1:33.94 3.66 27 1:35.85 5.02

40 1:42.41 3.02 40 1:34.68 3.58 40 1:33.76 3.99 56 1:34.81 5.40 56 1:33.58 5.79 50 1:33.84 8.96 50 1:34.60 10.32 56 1:35.89 15.98 56 1:35.08 17.27 56 1:35.22 18.00

43 1:43.50 4.11 56 1:34.89 5.16 56 1:32.88 4.69 40 1:36.57 6.46 40 1:34.42 7.69 40 1:37.02 10.99 40 1:34.79 12.54 43 1:36.92 16.54 43 1:37.12 19.87 43 1:35.52 20.90

56 1:43.77 4.38 43 1:36.10 6.09 50 1:34.30 8.08 50 1:34.36 8.34 50 1:33.69 8.84 43 1:34.54 12.05 43 1:34.49 13.30 25 1:35.39 17.35 39 1:34.39 23.75 39 1:34.69 23.95

10 1:44.51 5.12 10 1:35.55 6.56 43 1:35.99 8.73 43 1:35.38 10.01 43 1:34.41 11.23 56 1:40.71 12.78 56 1:34.23 13.77 39 1:34.93 23.15 25 1:41.28 24.84 62 1:35.36 25.88

50 1:45.67 6.28 50 1:34.97 7.13 25 1:35.41 10.13 25 1:34.87 10.90 25 1:34.42 12.13 25 1:34.95 13.36 25 1:35.52 15.64 62 1:36.61 23.74 62 1:35.06 25.01 25 1:36.05 26.40

36 1:46.46 7.07 25 1:34.84 8.07 36 1:35.40 10.76 68 1:34.92 12.04 68 1:35.41 14.26 36 1:36.07 16.91 36 1:35.74 19.41 68 1:36.69 25.05 68 1:36.36 27.62 12 1:34.71 28.12

25 1:46.74 7.35 36 1:35.75 8.70 68 1:35.24 11.22 36 1:36.00 12.66 36 1:35.09 14.56 68 1:36.97 17.51 10 1:35.39 20.08 12 1:36.61 25.23 12 1:36.46 27.90 68 1:36.32 29.45

68 1:47.10 7.71 68 1:35.74 9.33 10 1:41.50 14.71 62 1:34.78 15.84 62 1:34.24 16.89 10 1:34.42 17.93 62 1:35.18 20.81 36 1:40.24 25.97 36 1:36.61 28.79 36 1:36.50 30.80

11 1:48.23 8.84 11 1:37.44 12.17 62 1:36.08 15.16 10 1:35.77 16.38 10 1:34.04 17.23 62 1:35.70 18.87 39 1:34.82 21.90 11 1:36.04 27.83 11 1:36.40 30.44 60 1:35.83 32.49

62 1:48.85 9.46 62 1:37.08 12.42 39 1:37.56 16.83 39 1:35.28 18.00 12 1:34.25 19.37 12 1:34.13 19.78 68 1:37.77 22.04 60 1:35.10 30.50 60 1:34.44 31.15 11 1:36.56 32.51

11 1:49.61 10.22 39 1:35.78 12.62 12 1:36.91 17.04 12 1:35.38 18.31 39 1:36.27 21.08 39 1:32.96 20.32 12 1:35.76 22.30 11 1:36.67 31.04 11 1:35.74 32.99 11 1:35.54 34.04

12 1:49.71 10.32 12 1:37.27 13.48 11 1:38.54 17.37 11 1:35.59 18.85 11 1:35.92 21.58 11 1:35.02 22.88 11 1:35.83 25.47 31 1:35.75 32.78 31 1:35.98 34.97 31 1:36.03 36.51

39 1:50.34 10.95 11 1:38.00 14.11 11 1:37.07 17.84 11 1:36.21 19.95 11 1:35.37 22.13 11 1:36.32 24.73 11 1:36.56 28.05 10 1:52.17 38.57 10 1:34.47 39.25 10 1:46.22 50.98

70 1:50.90 11.51 70 1:37.49 14.88 70 1:37.95 19.49 70 1:36.75 22.14 60 1:37.73 27.29 60 1:34.79 28.36 60 1:33.96 29.08 24 1:36.83 42.97 24 1:37.31 46.49 24 1:39.17 51.17

31 1:51.69 12.30 31 1:37.27 15.46 31 1:37.95 20.06 60 1:35.15 22.75 31 1:38.34 28.54 31 1:34.78 29.60 31 1:34.35 30.71 51 1:36.91 46.63 51 1:38.80 51.64 51 1:38.27 55.42

51 1:51.99 12.60 51 1:39.70 18.18 60 1:36.38 21.70 31 1:37.43 23.39 70 1:42.82 31.77 70 1:37.42 35.47 24 1:35.94 39.82 70 1:39.50 47.40 70 1:39.45 53.06 70 1:38.04 56.61

24 1:52.77 13.38 60 1:39.09 18.66 51 1:39.66 24.49 24 1:39.16 29.81 24 1:37.68 34.30 24 1:36.54 37.12 70 1:39.35 41.58 52 1:36.83 47.55 52 1:39.62 53.39 72 1:37.961:00.87

60 1:53.08 13.69 24 1:39.92 19.18 24 1:38.92 24.75 51 1:39.98 30.37 51 1:38.41 35.59 51 1:37.44 39.31 51 1:37.33 43.40 72 1:38.92 52.89 72 1:38.30 57.40 52 1:48.981:07.88

52 1:53.86 14.47 52 1:39.37 19.72 52 1:39.82 26.20 52 1:39.98 32.07 52 1:37.86 36.74 52 1:37.11 40.13 52 1:37.51 44.40 57 1:41.961:10.42 57 1:39.821:16.45 57 1:39.111:21.07

72 1:54.22 14.83 57 1:39.98 21.31 57 1:38.39 26.35 72 1:40.83 33.71 72 1:39.00 39.52 72 1:37.63 43.43 72 1:37.46 47.65 67 1:43.791:11.22 67 1:40.721:18.15 67 1:39.571:23.23

57 1:54.84 15.45 72 1:41.47 22.18 72 1:38.14 26.98 64 1:41.53 35.27 64 1:38.75 40.83 64 1:46.29 53.40 64 1:39.991:00.15 64 1:44.811:11.28 77 1:41.011:20.02 77 1:40.121:25.65

11 1:56.39 17.00 64 1:39.95 22.90 64 1:38.28 27.84 77 1:42.37 40.50 77 1:40.98 48.29 67 1:39.59 54.78 67 1:39.571:01.11 77 1:41.051:12.80

64 1:56.46 17.07 11 1:40.75 23.64 11 1:40.56 30.85 67 1:41.99 42.61 67 1:39.49 48.91 57 1:38.87 56.31 57 1:39.071:02.14

77 1:57.61 18.22 77 1:41.08 25.18 77 1:40.40 32.24 57 1:54.56 46.81 57 1:37.54 51.16 77 1:42.71 57.28 77 1:41.391:05.43

67 1:58.61 19.22 67 1:42.14 27.24 67 1:40.82 34.72
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